503010758 10/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3057358

		1		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TAMARA L. JANKOWSK	[]		09/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	DIAMOND DUST DESIGN LLC			
Street Address:	21740 SOUTH WEATHER EDGE CIRCLE			
City:	LANNON			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53046			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29500655		
Fax Number:(26Correspondence will be sent to the sent to th		(262)783-1211	nouccooful it will be cont	
		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		262-783-1300		
		info@rkmiplaw.com		
•		RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.		
		3360 GATEWAY ROAD		
		BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53045		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2322.22436-DES	2322.22436-DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GARET K. GALSTER	GARET K. GALSTER	
SIGNATURE:		/Garet K. Galster/	/Garet K. Galster/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/08/2014	10/08/2014	
Total Attachments: 1				
source=EXECUTED ASS	GNMEN	T#page1 tif		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Tamara L. Jankowski, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Diamond Dust Design LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Fastener, as described in application Serial No. 29/500,655, filed 27 August 2014, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this ______ day of 2014. 1120 Tamara L. Jankowski STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF Waw Personally came before me this $\underline{\searrow}$ 2014 the above named _ day of Tamara L. Jankowski, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. ARY PUSCON MAel Notary Public TARY PUBLIN My Commission Expires 0-1 FEN. FEN. OF WISC [SEAL]